
         SPHS Baseball Schedule 2025 
         Note - JV games begin at 4:00pm/ Varsity games begin at 7:00pm unless otherwise noted 

Date Day Location Opponent 

February 15 Saturday @ East Lincoln (FCA Scrimmage) 

February 19 Wednesday @ West Forsyth (Scrimmage) (5:00p) 

February 24 Monday @ Burns 

February 26 Wednesday vs Tuscola 

February 28 Friday @ Cherryville 

March 3 Monday vs North Lincoln (5:00p) JV @ North Lincoln 

March 6 Thursday @ East Gaston 

March 7 Friday @ North Lincoln (5:00p) JV vs North Lincoln 

March 11 Tuesday vs Forestview 

March 13 Thursday vs Cherryville 

March 14 Friday @ Forestview 

March 18 Tuesday @ Stuart Cramer 

March 21 Friday vs Stuart Cramer 

March 25 Tuesday vs Hunter Huss (6:00pm) / JV @ Palisades 

March 28 Friday @ Hunter Huss (6:00pm) / JV vs Burns 

April 1 Tuesday vs Crest 

April 4 Friday @ Crest 

April 8 Tuesday @ Kings Mountain 

April 10 Thursday vs Kings Mountain 

April 15 Tuesday @ North Gaston 

April 17 Thursday vs North Gaston  

April 21-25 Monday-Friday @ Spring Break Tournament (TBA) 

April 29 Tuesday @ Ashbrook 

May 2 Friday  vs Ashbrook 

May 6 Tuesday TBD Playoffs 1st Round 

 
Head Coach: Jason Lineberger 


